REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
AD8010

WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Options
AD8010AN –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic DIP N-8
AD8010AR –40°C to +85°C 8-Lead Plastic SOIC SO-8
AD8010AR-16 –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Wide Body SOIC R-16
AD8010AR-REEL REEL SOIC 13" REEL
AD8010AR-REEL7 REEL SOIC 7" REEL
AD8010AR-16-REEL REEL SOIC 13" REEL
AD8010AR-16-REEL7 REEL SOIC 7" REEL
MAXIMUM POWER DISSIPATION
The maximum power that can be safely dissipated by the
AD8010 is limited by the associated rise in junction temperature.
The maximum safe junction temperature for plastic encapsu-